
 Transportation Agenda - SPI

Bridges Court Reporting Page: 1

 1                       BEFORE THE

 2              ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

 3          TRANSPORTATION REGULAR OPEN MEETING

 4               Wednesday, August 17, 2022

 5                  Springfield, Illinois

 6

 7           Met pursuant to notice at 11:40 a.m., at

 8 527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois.

 9

10 PRESENT:

11 CARRIE ZALEWSKI, Chairperson

12 ANN McCABE, Commissioner

13 D. ETHAN KIMBREL, Commissioner

14 MICHAEL T. CARRIGAN, Commissioner

15

16

17

18

19

20 BRIDGES COURT REPORTING, by
BRENDA L. ZEITLER, CSR

21 LICENSE NO. 084-004062

22



 Transportation Agenda - SPI

Bridges Court Reporting Page: 2

 1           CHAIRPERSON ZALEWSKI:  Good morning.  Thanks

 2 for everyone's patience with us this morning.

 3           I want to do one more sound check with Judge

 4 Teague Kingsley to see if we can hear her.

 5           JUDGE TEAGUE KINGSLEY:  Good morning, Madam

 6 Chairman.

 7           CHAIRPERSON ZALEWSKI:  Good morning.

 8           Then with that, under the Open Meetings Act,

 9 I call the August 17th, 2022, Regular Open Meeting to

10 order.

11           Commissioners Kimbrel, Carrigan, and McCabe

12 are with me in the Springfield office.  We have a

13 quorum.

14           We're going to first move on to our

15 Transportation Agenda.

16           Under the Railroad Items, Item RR-1 concerns

17 a public safety improvement project at a railway

18 crossing in Kane County.  The Order authorizes the

19 project construction and approves the costs

20 apportionment.

21           Are there any objections to approving the

22 order?



 Transportation Agenda - SPI

Bridges Court Reporting Page: 3

 1                     (No response.)

 2           CHAIRPERSON ZALEWSKI:  Hearing none, the

 3  Order is approved.

 4            Under Motor Carrier Items, item MC-1 through

 5  MC-3 concern Stipulated Settlement Agreements

 6  regarding alleged violations of the Illinois

 7  Commercial Transportation Law.  The Orders accept the

 8  Stipulated Agreements.

 9            Are there any objections to considering

10  these items together and approving the orders?

11                      (No response.)

12            CHAIRPERSON ZALEWSKI:  Hearing none, the

13  Orders are approved.

14            This concludes our Transportation Agenda.

15

16                 (WHEREUPON, the above-entitled matter

17                  was adjourned.)

18

19

20

21

22


	Condensed Transcript
	Printable Word Index
	Printable Word List
	AMICUS file


�0001

 01                        BEFORE THE

 02               ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

 03           TRANSPORTATION REGULAR OPEN MEETING

 04                Wednesday, August 17, 2022

 05                   Springfield, Illinois

 06  

 07            Met pursuant to notice at 11:40 a.m., at

 08  527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois.

 09  

 10  PRESENT:

 11  CARRIE ZALEWSKI, Chairperson

 12  ANN McCABE, Commissioner

 13  D. ETHAN KIMBREL, Commissioner

 14  MICHAEL T. CARRIGAN, Commissioner

 15  

 16  

 17  

 18  

 19  

 20  BRIDGES COURT REPORTING, by

     BRENDA L. ZEITLER, CSR

 21  LICENSE NO. 084-004062

 22  

�0002

 01            CHAIRPERSON ZALEWSKI:  Good morning.  Thanks

 02  for everyone's patience with us this morning.

 03            I want to do one more sound check with Judge

 04  Teague Kingsley to see if we can hear her.

 05            JUDGE TEAGUE KINGSLEY:  Good morning, Madam

 06  Chairman.

 07            CHAIRPERSON ZALEWSKI:  Good morning.

 08            Then with that, under the Open Meetings Act,

 09  I call the August 17th, 2022, Regular Open Meeting to

 10  order.

 11            Commissioners Kimbrel, Carrigan, and McCabe

 12  are with me in the Springfield office.  We have a

 13  quorum.

 14            We're going to first move on to our

 15  Transportation Agenda.

 16            Under the Railroad Items, Item RR-1 concerns

 17  a public safety improvement project at a railway

 18  crossing in Kane County.  The Order authorizes the

 19  project construction and approves the costs

 20  apportionment.

 21            Are there any objections to approving the

 22  order?

�0003

 01                      (No response.)

 02            CHAIRPERSON ZALEWSKI:  Hearing none, the

 03   Order is approved.

 04             Under Motor Carrier Items, item MC-1 through

 05   MC-3 concern Stipulated Settlement Agreements

 06   regarding alleged violations of the Illinois

 07   Commercial Transportation Law.  The Orders accept the

 08   Stipulated Agreements.

 09             Are there any objections to considering

 10   these items together and approving the orders?

 11                       (No response.)

 12             CHAIRPERSON ZALEWSKI:  Hearing none, the

 13   Orders are approved.

 14             This concludes our Transportation Agenda.

 15  

 16                  (WHEREUPON, the above-entitled matter

 17                   was adjourned.)

 18  

 19  

 20  

 21  

 22  






Page 1
 1                       BEFORE THE
 2              ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION
 3          TRANSPORTATION REGULAR OPEN MEETING
 4               Wednesday, August 17, 2022
 5                  Springfield, Illinois
 6


 7           Met pursuant to notice at 11:40 a.m., at
 8 527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois.
 9


10 PRESENT:
11 CARRIE ZALEWSKI, Chairperson
12 ANN McCABE, Commissioner
13 D. ETHAN KIMBREL, Commissioner
14 MICHAEL T. CARRIGAN, Commissioner
15


16


17


18


19


20 BRIDGES COURT REPORTING, by
BRENDA L. ZEITLER, CSR


21 LICENSE NO. 084-004062
22


Page 2
 1           CHAIRPERSON ZALEWSKI:  Good morning.  Thanks


 2 for everyone's patience with us this morning.


 3           I want to do one more sound check with Judge


 4 Teague Kingsley to see if we can hear her.


 5           JUDGE TEAGUE KINGSLEY:  Good morning, Madam


 6 Chairman.


 7           CHAIRPERSON ZALEWSKI:  Good morning.


 8           Then with that, under the Open Meetings Act,


 9 I call the August 17th, 2022, Regular Open Meeting to


10 order.


11           Commissioners Kimbrel, Carrigan, and McCabe


12 are with me in the Springfield office.  We have a


13 quorum.


14           We're going to first move on to our


15 Transportation Agenda.


16           Under the Railroad Items, Item RR-1 concerns


17 a public safety improvement project at a railway


18 crossing in Kane County.  The Order authorizes the


19 project construction and approves the costs


20 apportionment.


21           Are there any objections to approving the


22 order?


Page 3
 1                     (No response.)
 2           CHAIRPERSON ZALEWSKI:  Hearing none, the
 3  Order is approved.
 4            Under Motor Carrier Items, item MC-1 through
 5  MC-3 concern Stipulated Settlement Agreements
 6  regarding alleged violations of the Illinois
 7  Commercial Transportation Law.  The Orders accept the
 8  Stipulated Agreements.
 9            Are there any objections to considering
10  these items together and approving the orders?
11                      (No response.)
12            CHAIRPERSON ZALEWSKI:  Hearing none, the
13  Orders are approved.
14            This concludes our Transportation Agenda.
15


16                 (WHEREUPON, the above-entitled matter
17                  was adjourned.)
18


19


20


21


22


 Transportation Agenda - SPI


Bridges Court Reporting Page: 1 (1 - 3)








 WORD INDEX 


< 0 >
084-004062   1:21


< 1 >
11:40   1:7
17   1:4
17th   2:9


< 2 >
2022   1:4   2:9


< 5 >
527   1:8


< A >
a.m   1:7
above-entitled   3:16
accept   3:7
Act   2:8
adjourned   3:17
Agenda   2:15   3:14
Agreements   3:5, 8
alleged   3:6
ANN   1:12
apportionment   2:20
approved   3:3, 13
approves   2:19
approving   2:21   3:10
August   1:4   2:9
authorizes   2:18
Avenue   1:8


< B >
BRENDA   1:20
BRIDGES   1:20


< C >
call   2:9
Capitol   1:8
CARRIE   1:11
Carrier   3:4
CARRIGAN   1:14 
 2:11
Chairman   2:6
Chairperson   1:11 
 2:1, 7   3:2, 12
check   2:3


COMMERCE   1:2
Commercial   3:7
COMMISSION   1:2
Commissioner   1:12,
13, 14
Commissioners   2:11
concern   3:5
concerns   2:16
concludes   3:14
considering   3:9
construction   2:19
costs   2:19
County   2:18
COURT   1:20
crossing   2:18
CSR   1:20


< E >
East   1:8
ETHAN   1:13
everyone's   2:2


< F >
first   2:14


< G >
going   2:14
Good   2:1, 5, 7


< H >
hear   2:4
Hearing   3:2, 12


< I >
ILLINOIS   1:2, 5, 8 
 3:6
improvement   2:17
Item   2:16   3:4
Items   2:16   3:4, 10


< J >
Judge   2:3, 5


< K >
Kane   2:18
KIMBREL   1:13   2:11
Kingsley   2:4, 5


< L >


Law   3:7
LICENSE   1:21


< M >
Madam   2:5
matter   3:16
MC-1   3:4
MC-3   3:5
McCABE   1:12   2:11
MEETING   1:3   2:9
Meetings   2:8
Met   1:7
MICHAEL   1:14
morning   2:1, 2, 5, 7
Motor   3:4
move   2:14


< N >
notice   1:7


< O >
objections   2:21   3:9
office   2:12
OPEN   1:3   2:8, 9
order   2:10, 18, 22 
 3:3
Orders   3:7, 10, 13


< P >
patience   2:2
PRESENT   1:10
project   2:17, 19
public   2:17
pursuant   1:7


< Q >
quorum   2:13


< R >
Railroad   2:16
railway   2:17
regarding   3:6
REGULAR   1:3   2:9
REPORTING   1:20
response   3:1, 11
RR-1   2:16


< S >
safety   2:17


see   2:4
Settlement   3:5
sound   2:3
Springfield   1:5, 8 
 2:12
Stipulated   3:5, 8


< T >
Teague   2:4, 5
Thanks   2:1
TRANSPORTATION 
 1:3   2:15   3:7, 14


< V >
violations   3:6


< W >
want   2:3
Wednesday   1:4
We're   2:14


< Z >
ZALEWSKI   1:11 
 2:1, 7   3:2, 12
ZEITLER   1:20


 Transportation Agenda - SPI


Bridges Court Reporting Page: 1








 WORD LIST 


< 0 >
084-004062   (1)


< 1 >
11:40   (1)
17   (1)
17th   (1)


< 2 >
2022   (2)


< 5 >
527   (1)


< A >
a.m   (1)
above-entitled   (1)
accept   (1)
Act   (1)
adjourned   (1)
Agenda   (2)
Agreements   (2)
alleged   (1)
ANN   (1)
apportionment   (1)
approved   (2)
approves   (1)
approving   (2)
August   (2)
authorizes   (1)
Avenue   (1)


< B >
BRENDA   (1)
BRIDGES   (1)


< C >
call   (1)
Capitol   (1)
CARRIE   (1)
Carrier   (1)
CARRIGAN   (2)
Chairman   (1)
Chairperson   (5)
check   (1)
COMMERCE   (1)
Commercial   (1)


COMMISSION   (1)
Commissioner   (3)
Commissioners   (1)
concern   (1)
concerns   (1)
concludes   (1)
considering   (1)
construction   (1)
costs   (1)
County   (1)
COURT   (1)
crossing   (1)
CSR   (1)


< E >
East   (1)
ETHAN   (1)
everyone's   (1)


< F >
first   (1)


< G >
going   (1)
Good   (3)


< H >
hear   (1)
Hearing   (2)


< I >
ILLINOIS   (4)
improvement   (1)
Item   (2)
Items   (3)


< J >
Judge   (2)


< K >
Kane   (1)
KIMBREL   (2)
Kingsley   (2)


< L >
Law   (1)
LICENSE   (1)


< M >


Madam   (1)
matter   (1)
MC-1   (1)
MC-3   (1)
McCABE   (2)
MEETING   (2)
Meetings   (1)
Met   (1)
MICHAEL   (1)
morning   (4)
Motor   (1)
move   (1)


< N >
notice   (1)


< O >
objections   (2)
office   (1)
OPEN   (3)
order   (4)
Orders   (3)


< P >
patience   (1)
PRESENT   (1)
project   (2)
public   (1)
pursuant   (1)


< Q >
quorum   (1)


< R >
Railroad   (1)
railway   (1)
regarding   (1)
REGULAR   (2)
REPORTING   (1)
response   (2)
RR-1   (1)


< S >
safety   (1)
see   (1)
Settlement   (1)
sound   (1)
Springfield   (3)
Stipulated   (2)


< T >
Teague   (2)
Thanks   (1)
TRANSPORTATION 
 (4)


< V >
violations   (1)


< W >
want   (1)
Wednesday   (1)
We're   (1)


< Z >
ZALEWSKI   (5)
ZEITLER   (1)


 Transportation Agenda - SPI


Bridges Court Reporting Page: 1





